



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1473 OF 2014

Jaya K. J. ...Petitioner

V/S

Icl Education Society, Through President And ...Respondent
Ors

Mr. Sarnath Sariputta Pramod, Advocate For Petitioner

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
SMT. BHARATI HARISH DANGRE, JJ**

DATE : 2nd May, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Advocate for the petitioner, Stand over to 18/06/2018. Ad-interim, granted earlier, if any to continue until further orders.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)