



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1473 OF 2014

Jaya K. J.Petitioner

V/S

Icl Education Society, Through President AndRespondent
Ors

Mr Mihir Desai, Sr Advocate with Mr Sarnath Sariputta
Pramod, Mr Mihir Joshi, Mr Swaraj Jadhav, Me Chetan Mali
And Ms Devyani Kulkarni, Advocates For Petitioner.

Mr Jasbir Singh a/w Asfiya Kutchi, Mr Asadullah Shaikh, Mr
Mehtab Alam i/by M/s. K K Associates for R. No. 1 And 2;
Mras Shruti D Vyas, B Panel Counsel for R No. 3.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, JJ**

DATE : 11th April, 2019

P.C. :

Arguments are concluded.

Judgment is reserved.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)