



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 1473 OF 2014

Jaya K.J.

...Petitioner

Versus

ICL Education Society and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Mihir Desai Senior Advocate for the Petitioner.
Adv. Inayat Ali Qureshi a/w Adv. Huda Qureshi i/by K.K. Associates for the
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : S. S. SHINDE &
V. G. BISHT, JJ.**

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY, 2020

PER COURT :

1. Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that, affidavit in rejoinder is ready. Same will be filed in the Registry on or before 26th February, 2020. List on 05th March, 2020.

(V.G. BISHT, J.)

(S. S. SHINDE, J.)