



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1473 OF 2014

Jaya K.J. .. Petitioner
Versus
ICL Education Society & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Mihir Desai, Senior Advocate i/by Mr.S.P.Sarnath for the petitioner.
Mr.Inayat Ali H.A. Gureshi i/by Mr.K.K. Associates for the respondent
nos.1 & 2.

Mr.N.K. Rajpurohit, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA
ABHAYAHUJA, JJ.
DATE : 13th September 2021**

P.C.:-

. Place the matter on board for 'Directions' on 23rd September
2021.

ABHAYAHUJA, J.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.