



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No.2871 of 2003
(O.S.)

Dinesh Kumar Singh ... Petitioner
v/s.
Sainath Education Trust & ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Mihir Desai, Sr. Counsel a/w. Mr. Mihir Joshi for petitioner.
Ms. Meena Doshi a/w. Ms. Usha Singh i/b. Vyas & Bhalwad for
Respondent No.1.
Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for Respondent-State.
Mr. Vishal Shirke a/w. Mr. Rupesh Dubey for Respondent No.6.

WITH
Writ Petition No. 1860 of 2005
With
Civil Application No.502 of 2011
With
Civil Application No.689 of 2015
With
Civil Application No.2417 of 2016
With
Civil Application No.1114 of 2015
With
Civil Application No.2380 of 2017
In
Writ Petition No. 1860 of 2005
Alongwith
Writ Petition No.1473 of 2014
(CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION)



Patil Manoj Sakharam & ors. ... Petitioners
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra & ors. ... Respondents

Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar a/w. Aditya Kharkar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Mihir Desai, Sr. Counsel a/w. Mr.S.P.Sarnath for petitioner in
wp1473/2014.

Mr. Satbir Singh Saluja a/w. Mr. Inayat Ali Qureshi i/b. K.K.Associates
for Respondents 1 & 2.

Mr. A.V.Anturkar, Sr. Advocate a/w. Mr.Vaibhav Kulkarni a/w.
Harshvardhan Suryawanshi i/b. Sugandh Deshmukh for Respondent
Nos.5 and 6.

Mr. S.B.Kalel, AGP for the State.

WITH
Writ Petition No. 2324 of 2014
With
Interim Application (st) No.18483 of 2021
(CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION)

Mr. Hanumant Mahadev Bhosale ... Petitioner
v/s.
All India Council for Technical
Education through its Chairman
& ors. ... Respondents

Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar a/w. Aditya Kharkar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shaikh Nasir Masih, Advocate & Advocate Choudhari Moinuddin
for Respondents 4 and 5.

Mr. R.V.Govilkar a/w. Ms. Shaba N. Khan for Respondent No.3.



Mrs. S.S.Bhende, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : SUNIL B.SHUKRE &
G.A. SANAP, JJ.**

31st March 2022

P.C.

Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

Arguments are concluded. Reserved for Judgment.

(G.A.SANAP, J)

(SUNIL B.SHUKRE, J)

Lata Panjwani, P.S.