



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2005
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2380 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2417 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1114 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.502 OF 2011
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.689 OF 2015
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2005

Patil Manoj Sakharam And Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1473 OF 2014

Jaya K. J. ...Petitioner
Versus
ICL Education Society, Through President And Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Mihir Desai, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms Rishika Agarwal for the
Petitioner in WP/1473/2014

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr Nilesh Desai for the
Petitioners in WP/1860/2005

Dr. Birendra Saraf, AG a/w. Mr. P. P. Kakade, GP, Ms. R. A. Salunke,
AGP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Anil A. Anturkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Sandeep Phatak i/b. Mr.



Sugandha Deshmukh for the Respondent Nos. 5 & 6 in WP/1860/2005.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATED : 22 APRIL 2024

P.C.:

1. These matters have been placed together since the issue was referred to the Full Bench. The Full Bench has rendered its decision and the matters will have to be heard individually.
2. List the Writ Petition No. 1473 of 2014 on **14 June 2024**.
3. The Writ Petition No. 1860 of 2005 is already admitted and will be heard as per its turn.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)