



Rushikesh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1473 OF 2014

Jaya K. J. ...Petitioner
Versus
ICL Education Society,
Through its President & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Mihir Desai i/b Ms Rishika Agarwal, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Inayat Ali Qureshi with Ramsha Khatib i/b K. K. Associates, for
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
Ms Neha Bhide, G.P. with Ms Reena A. Salunkhe, AGP, for the
Respondents-State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 3rd OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

1. In view of the order dated 23rd September 2021 passed by a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court in this Writ Petition, this matter is required to be heard along with Writ Petition No.1386 of 2003.
2. In view of the above, Registry to tag both the matters together before the Division Bench on 14th November 2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)