



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1473 OF 2014

Jaya K. J. ...Petitioner
Versus
ICL Education Society, Through President and ...Respondents
Ors.

ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1386 OF 2003

Mrs. Jaya K. J. ...Petitioner
Versus
ICL Education Society, and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Rishika Agarwal, for the Petitioner.
Mr Vishal Talsania, Ramsha Khatib for K. K. Associates, for the
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2
Ms. Neha S. Bhide, GP a/w R. A. Salunke-AGP, for the Respondent-
State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED: 14th NOVEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. On the request of Mr. Talsania, the learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and as agreed to by the learned counsel for the Petitioner, let this matter be listed again on **16th December 2025** to be taken for final disposal at the stage of admission.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)