



Bhogale



2023:BHC-AS:32545-DB

6.wp-1473-2014.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1473 OF 2014

Jaya K. J. ... Petitioner
Versus
ICL Education Society,
Through its President and Ors. Respondents

Adv. Rishika Agarwal, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Reena A. Salunkhe, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 3rd FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

List the Petition at the end of the admission board on
6th March 2026 under the caption "for final hearing".

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)