



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1473 OF 2014  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1386 OF 2003

Mrs. Jaya K. J. ... Petitioner  
**Versus**  
ICL Education Society & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. Mihir Desai, Senior Advocate i/b Ms. Rishika Agarwal for the  
Petitioner.  
Smt. Reena A. Salunkhe, AGP for the Respondent-State.

---

**CORAM** : **M. S. KARNIK AND**  
**S. M. MODAK, JJ.**  
**DATED** : **9<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. The matter has already been adjourned to 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 by an Order dated 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026.
2. List the Petitions on the due date i.e. on 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 under the caption 'for final hearing'.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)