



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6368 OF 2000

Nashik Zilla Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj & Anr. ... Petitioners

**Versus**

Shri Ramchandra Krishna Pawar & Anr. ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2264 OF 2009

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Petitioners

**Versus**

Kunda Niranjana Jadhav ... Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1386 OF 2003

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1473 OF 2014

Mrs. Jaya K. J. ... Petitioners

**Versus**

ICL Education Society & Ors. ... Respondent

---

Ms. Rishika Agarwal i/b Devyani Kulkarni for the Petitioner in WP 6368/2000.

Ms. Rishika Agarwal for the Petitioners in WPs 1386/03 and 1473/14.

Mr. Vishal Talsaniya i/b K. K. Associate for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Ms. Reena A. Salunkhe, AGP for the Respondent-State.

---

**CORAM** : **M. S. KARNIK AND**  
**S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATED** : **5<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. Detag Writ Petition Nos. 6368 of 2000 and 2264 of 2009 from the group of writ petitions.



2. List Writ Petition No. 1386 of 2003 along with Writ Petition No. 1473 of 2014 on 23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)